

Supplementary Agreement

# RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT



## GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

1. NAME OF OFFICE:- Executive Engineer ,Rural Works Department ,  
Works Division, Kishanganj-1
2. NAME OF WORK :- L075-L045 to Bochaghari (VR75)  
(Package No.-BR18R-086) Under PMGSY
3. NAME OF AGENCY :- DREAM EARTHCON PVT. LTD,  
Begusarai
4. SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO. :- 07(CS) / PR 12021-22  
(Ref-40/PMGSY/15-16)
5. TENDER VALUE :- 20,04,738/- 24,87,292/-
6. RATE APPROVED :- 2.56% Below
7. CONSTRUCTION COST :-
8. MAINTENANCE COST :-
9. AGREEMENT VALUE :- 19,53,417/- 24,23,617/-
10. DATE OF COMMENCEMENT:-
11. DATE OF COMPLETION :-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RWD, WORKS DIVISION,  
KISHANGANJ-1

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Hare Ram Singh

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



बिहार BIHAR, न्यायिक प्रदायिकारी

Dream Earthcon Pvt Ltd  
Nirala Nagar Begusarai

AM 317353

Supplementary Agreement

किशनगंज

This Supplementary agreement, made the ..... day of .....2021 Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Kishanganj-1 (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and DREAM EARTHCON PVT. LTD, Hariom Apartment, Nirala Nagar , Ratanpur, Begusarai, Dist-Begusarai, Bihar-851101 (Hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute L075-L045 to Bochaghari (VR75) (Package No.-BR18R-086 ) Under PMGSY (Name and identification number of Contract) (Hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees....24236172=

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Hare Ram Singh

Managing Director

10/11/21

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be demand to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, via.
  - i) Letter of Acceptance
  - ii) Notice to proceed with the works:
  - iii) Contractor's Bid:
  - iv) Contract Data:
  - v) Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract.
  - vi) Specifications:
  - vii) Drawings:
  - viii) Bill of Quantities: and
  - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming;

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of .....

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said .....

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer .....

Binding Signature of Contract .....

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Hare Ram Singh

Managing Director

10.11.21

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1  
10/11/21

# अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज।

/किशनगंज, दिनांक:- 05.10.02।

अधीक्षण अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य अंचल- किशनगंज।

सेवा में

कार्यपालक अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज -1

विषय:- वर्ष 2020-21 में बाढ़ से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों / पुलों को मरम्मत कर पूर्वावस्था में लाने हेतु पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।  
क्रम:- आपका पत्रांक: 1609 अनु0. दिनांक: 25.09.02।  
नमस्कार,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रसांगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज-1 अंतर्गत वर्ष 2020-21 में बाढ़ से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों / पुलों को मरम्मत कर पूर्वावस्था में लाने हेतु पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित कर मूल रूप से अग्रतर कार्रवाई हेतु भेजी जाती है।  
साथ ही यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र के मद एवं मदों की मात्रा, दर, इकाई, गणना आदि कि जाँच आप अपने स्तर से भी कर संतुष्ट होने के पश्चात् ही अग्रतर कार्रवाई करेंगे।  
किसी प्रकार कि बूटी नष्ट जाने पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी से आवश्यक सुधार हेतु प्रस्तुत करेंगे:-

| क्र. | पथ का नाम                                  | पथ की लम्बाई (कि.मी.) | मूल परिमाण विपत्र की राशि | पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि | विवि   |
|------|--------------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|--------|
| 1    | GACHHI TOLA TO MASJIDGARH GACHHI TOLA TOLA | 0.500                 | 3130115/-                 | 3138972/-                        | 0.28%  |
| 2    | MAJKURI KUSPARA NINSIAL TO MAJKURI LOGG    | 0.680                 | 4608717/-                 | 5150325/-                        | 11.75% |
| 3    | PMGSY ROAD TO PATALWA                      | 1.000                 | 6888482/-                 | 7480204/-                        | 8.59%  |
| 4    | Murmala Chouk To Aadiwasi Tola             | 2.000                 | 13794494/-                | 14278257/-                       | 3.51%  |
| 5    | MISHAP TOLA TO PMGSY ROAD                  | 1.500                 | 11354091/-                | 12722618/-                       | 12.05% |
| 6    | LS75-LS45 to Bochagari                     | 2.597                 | 26754841/-                | 28759579/-                       | 7.49%  |
| 7    | LS47-LS45 to Musaldanga (VR47)             | 5.880                 | 40539244/-                | 43221831/-                       | 6.62%  |
| 8    | LS81-LS47 to Burish Tola                   | 3.380                 | 30413728/-                | 27422151/-                       | -9.84% |
| 9    | LS47-LS45 to Musaldanga (Bridge)           | 0.115                 | 41338700/-                | 41992145/-                       | 1.58%  |

अनु0. पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र मूल प्रति में।

विश्वासभाजन

Dr. R. W. D. Works Division  
10/10/02

अधीक्षण अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज।  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1

## Revised Bill of Quantity

Name of road:-

L075-L045 TO BOCHAGHARI UNDER PMGSY

Length of road:-

2.597 Km

Block:- BAHADURGANJ

| Sl. No. | Item of work                                                                                                          | Unit | Rate     | As per existing agreement |              | Revised Bill of Quantity due to Flood Damage |              | % Variation |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|
|         |                                                                                                                       |      |          | Qty.                      | Amount (Rs.) | Qty.                                         | Amount (Rs.) |             |
| 1       | 2                                                                                                                     | 3    | 4        | 5                         | 6            | 7                                            | 8            | 9           |
| 1       | Setting out pillars .....                                                                                             | Nos. | 1605.25  | 11.390                    | 18284.00     | 11.390                                       | 18284.00     | 0.00%       |
| 2       | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting .....                                           | Hac. | 31736.60 | 1.690                     | 53635.00     | 1.690                                        | 53635.00     | 0.00%       |
| 3       | Dismantling of existing structure like culverts, bridge, retaining wall .....a. RCC work                              | Cum  | 165.870  | 50.000                    | 8294.00      | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 4       | Cons. of embankment with approved material deposited from road way cutting.....                                       | Cum  | 39.400   | 177.480                   | 6993.00      | 170.000                                      | 6698.00      | -4.22%      |
| 5       | Excavation in cutting in soil by manual means for carrying of cut earth to.....                                       | Cum  | 78.180   | 295.810                   | 23126.00     | 280.000                                      | 21890.00     | -5.34%      |
| 6       | Cons. of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with lead up to 100m as per....                  | Cum  | 128.630  | 11072.340                 | 1424235.00   | 11065.060                                    | 1423299.00   | -0.07%      |
| 7       | Cons. of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with lead up to 1000m as per....                 | Cum  | 145.030  | 7381.560                  | 1070548.00   | 7376.709                                     | 1069844.00   | -0.07%      |
| 8       | Cons. of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with approved material.....  | Cum  | 146.310  | 8127.180                  | 1189088.00   | 9126.625                                     | 1335317.00   | 12.30%      |
| 9       | Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Grading-II).....                                 | Cum  | 1886.08  | 1866.600                  | 3520557.00   | 2157.946                                     | 4070059.00   | 15.61%      |
| 10      | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates WBM Gr.2.....                                            | Cum  | 5206.010 | 717.290                   | 3734219.00   | 832.760                                      | 4335357.00   | 16.10%      |
| 11      | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates WBM Gr.3.....                                            | Cum  | 5248.020 | 717.290                   | 3764352.00   | 832.830                                      | 4370708.00   | 16.11%      |
| 12      | Primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1).....                                                                         | Sqm  | 47.180   | 9578.900                  | 451933.00    | 11107.500                                    | 524052.00    | 15.96%      |
| 13      | Tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1).....                                                                           | Sqm  | 16.300   | 9578.900                  | 156136.00    | 11107.500                                    | 181053.00    | 15.96%      |
| 14      | Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm thickness.....                                    | Sqm  | 224.910  | 9578.900                  | 2154390.00   | 11107.500                                    | 2498188.00   | 15.96%      |
| 15      | Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface .....                                        | Sqm  | 71.530   | 9578.900                  | 685179.00    | 11107.500                                    | 794520.00    | 15.96%      |
| 16      | Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base..... | Cum  | 8186.960 | 72.540                    | 593882.00    | 72.540                                       | 593882.00    | 0.00%       |

25.09.21

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Han Ram Sir

10.11.21

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1

| Item of work                                                                                                                                  | Unit | Rate     | As per existing agreement |              | Revised Bill of Quantity due to Flood Damage |              | % Variation |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|
|                                                                                                                                               |      |          | Qty.                      | Amount (Rs.) | Qty.                                         | Amount (Rs.) |             |
| 2                                                                                                                                             | 3    | 4        | 5                         | 6            | 7                                            | 8            | 9           |
| 17 Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per.....                                                                           | Cum  | 166.78   | 58.040                    | 9680.00      | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 18 Laying (First class) bedding on well compacted local sand.....                                                                             | Cum  | 374.76   | 3.610                     | 1353.00      | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 19 PCC Grade M-15:- Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations.....                                                 | Cum  | 5135.50  | 24.130                    | 123920.00    | 20.640                                       | 105997.00    | -14.46%     |
| 20 Brick Masonry work in cement mortar in substructure complete excepting pointing...                                                         | Cum  | 5531.25  | 49.480                    | 273686.00    | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 21 Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row.....                              |      |          |                           |              |                                              |              |             |
| 1000mm dia. Single Row                                                                                                                        | Mtr. | 2492.18  | 7.500                     | 18691.00     | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 22 Pointing with CM 1:3 brickwork as per technical specification.....                                                                         | Sqm  | 45.13    | 56.750                    | 2561.00      | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 23 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure .....                                                                   | Sqm  | 144.650  | 20.640                    | 2986.00      | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 24 Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight.....                                  | Cum  | 2954.570 | 643.990                   | 1902714.00   | 621.000                                      | 1834788.00   | -3.57%      |
| 25 Providing and laying pitching on slopes with stone/boulder laid over prepared filter media.....                                            | Cum  | 2954.570 | 1051.490                  | 3106701.00   | 1051.490                                     | 3106701.00   | 0.00%       |
| 26 Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching.....                                                                              | Cum  | 591.160  | 525.750                   | 310802.00    | 525.750                                      | 310802.00    | 0.00%       |
| 27 Filling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technical specification.....                                                             | Cum  | 374.76   | 25.090                    | 9403.00      | 0.000                                        | 0.00         | -100.00%    |
| 28 Kilometre stone of standard design as per .....                                                                                            |      |          |                           |              |                                              |              |             |
| ii) Km stone                                                                                                                                  | No.  | 1987.88  | 3.000                     | 5964.00      | 3.000                                        | 5964.00      | 0.00%       |
| iii) 200 m stone                                                                                                                              | No.  | 534.50   | 11.000                    | 5880.00      | 11.000                                       | 5880.00      | 0.00%       |
| 29 Providing and fixing of semi reflective cautionary.....                                                                                    |      |          |                           |              |                                              |              |             |
| 900mm equilateral triangle                                                                                                                    | No.  | 1594.91  | 2.000                     | 3190.00      | 2.000                                        | 3190.00      | 0.00%       |
| 600mm equilateral triangle                                                                                                                    | No.  | 1585.81  | 2.000                     | 3172.00      | 2.000                                        | 3172.00      | 0.00%       |
| 600mm circular                                                                                                                                | No.  | 1650.09  | 2.000                     | 3300.00      | 2.000                                        | 3300.00      | 0.00%       |
| 800mm x 600mm rectangular                                                                                                                     | No.  | 1749.80  | 2.000                     | 3500.00      | 2.000                                        | 3500.00      | 0.00%       |
| 30 Providing and erecting direction and place identifications of semi reflective sign boards as per IRC:67 made of 2 mm thick M.S. Sheet duly | No.  | 2628.140 | 2.000                     | 5256.00      | 2.000                                        | 5256.00      | 0.00%       |
| 21 Providing and Fixing of Logo of PMGSY project .....                                                                                        | No.  | 7856.370 | 2.000                     | 15713.00     | 2.000                                        | 15713.00     | 0.00%       |
| 22 Providing and Fixing of Logo of Citizen information board .....                                                                            | No.  | 9500.000 | 2.000                     | 19000.00     | 2.000                                        | 19000.00     | 0.00%       |
| Total Construction cost:-                                                                                                                     |      |          |                           | 24682323.00  |                                              | 26720049.00  | 8.26%       |
| Five year maintenance                                                                                                                         |      |          |                           |              |                                              |              |             |
| 23 1st Year maintenance                                                                                                                       | Km   | 41089.79 | 2.597                     | 106710.00    |                                              | 105291.00    | -1.33%      |
| 24 2nd Year maintenance                                                                                                                       | Km   | 79475.11 | 2.597                     | 206397.00    |                                              | 174828.00    | -15.30%     |

25.09.21

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Har Ram

Managing Director

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1  
10/11/21

| Sl. No. | Item of work             | Unit | Rate      | As per existing agreement |              | Revised Bill of Quantity due to Flood Damage |              | % Variation |
|---------|--------------------------|------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|
|         |                          |      |           | Qty.                      | Amount (Rs.) | Qty.                                         | Amount (Rs.) |             |
| 1       | 2                        | 3    | 4         | 5                         | 6            | 7                                            | 8            | 9           |
| 25      | 3rd Year maintenance     | Km   | 191539.59 | 2.597                     | 497428.00    |                                              | 497428.00    | 0.00%       |
| 26      | 4th Year maintenance     | Km   | 226609.85 | 2.597                     | 588506.00    |                                              | 588506.00    | 0.00%       |
| 27      | 5th Year maintenance     | Km   | 259328.71 | 2.597                     | 673477.00    |                                              | 673477.00    | 0.00%       |
|         | Total Maintenance cost:- |      |           |                           | 2072618.00   |                                              | 2039530.00   | -1.59%      |
|         | Total Cost of BOQ:-      |      |           |                           | 28754841.00  |                                              | 28759579.00  | 7.49%       |

25.07.21  
 Revised BOQ approved for Rs 28759579/- (Two crore Eighty seven lakh, Fifty nine thousand, Five hundred seventy Nine) only.

*[Signature]*  
 21/07/21

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Hari Ram *[Signature]*

Managing Director

*[Signature]*  
 10.11.21

Executive Engineer  
 R.W.D. Works Division  
 Kishanganj-1

**मुख्य अभियंता-2 का कार्यालय,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना।**

/पटना, दिनांक-

पत्रांक-  
प्रेषक,

ई0 अमरेन्द्र कुमार सिन्हा  
मुख्य अभियंता-2

सेवा में,

अधीक्षण अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज।

विषय:- ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज-1 के अधीन शीर्ष PMGSY योजनान्तर्गत बाढ़ से क्षतिग्रस्त कुल 04 (चार) अदद पथ के निर्माण कार्य के पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन पर पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- अधीक्षण अभियंता, कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज का पत्रांक-838 अनु0 दिनांक-28.08.2021 एवं विभागीय पत्रांक-1311 दिनांक-08.05.2021

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्रों द्वारा प्राप्त कुल 04 (चार) अदद पथ का पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति प्रदान कर लौटाया जा रहा है। पथ का नाम, प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि एवं प्रसंग तथा पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति की राशि पत्र के परिशिष्ट 'क' के क्रमशः स्तम्भ-3, 5 से 6 एवं 07 में अंकित है।

2. प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त है, जो कि पत्र के परिशिष्ट 'क' के स्तम्भ 05 से 06 में अंकित है।
  3. निर्माण कार्य प्रधानमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना की मार्गदर्शिका के अनुरूप किया जाएगा।
  4. स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन की जाँच अधीक्षण अभियंता अपनी स्तर से भी कर लेंगे। यदि किसी प्रकार के संशोधन आवश्यकता हो तो मुख्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
  5. स्थल निरीक्षण के आधार पर यह सुनिश्चित किया जाये कि प्रावधानित पुल/पुलियों स्थल के आवश्यकता के अनुरूप हैं। स्थल के अनुरूप नहीं होने पर मुख्यालय को सूचित किया जाये।
  6. अधीक्षण अभियंता पथों का निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन एवं कार्यों के संबंध में समीक्षात्मक टिप्पणी मुख्यालय को प्रत्येक माह की 5वीं तिथि को उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
  7. प्राक्कलन की स्वीकृति को दरों की स्वीकृति न समझी जाए।
  8. अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज ऐसे मदों के दर, जो अनुसूचित दर में नहीं हैं, का दर विश्लेषण केन्द्रीय अनुसूचित दर निर्धारण समिति के संयोजक एवं उनके सभी सदस्य को भेजेंगे और समिति की अगली बैठक में उनका अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लेंगे।
  9. सामग्रियों की दुलाई निर्धारित रेल हेड के लोडिंग/अनलोडिंग स्थल तक रेलमार्ग से एवं तत्पश्चात् वहां से कार्य स्थल तक ट्रक द्वारा तथा क्वैरी से सीधे कार्य स्थल तक पथ मार्ग द्वारा दर विश्लेषण कर उक्त दोनों स्थिति की कैरेज कोस्ट की तुलनात्मक विवरणी तैयार कर उसमें से न्यूनतम दर का प्रावधान करते हुए अधीक्षण अभियंता परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित करेंगे।
  10. स्थल पदाधिकारी द्वारा लम्ब काट एवं आड़ी काट के आधार पर मिट्टी की मात्रा की गणना कर भुगतान किया जायेगा।
  11. मूल तकनीकी स्वीकृति प्रदत्त प्राक्कलन इस पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन का भाग होगा।
  12. अधीक्षण अभियंता प्राक्कलन में प्रावधानित विभिन्न कार्यों से संबंधित मदों का परिमाण, दर एवं इकाई की अपने स्तर से जाँच कर लेंगे। मूल एकरारनामा के दरों के आधार पर ही विभिन्न मदों के दर का निर्धारण सुनिश्चित किया जाय। यदि किसी प्रकार की संशोधन की आवश्यकता हो तो मुख्य अभियंता को अविलंब सूचित करेंगे।
  13. विभागीय पत्रांक-1311 दिनांक-08.05.2021 में दिये गये निदेश के आलोक में पथ का पूर्ण पुनर्स्थापन कार्य सम्पन्न कराना सुनिश्चित किया जाए।
  14. पत्र के साथ प्रावैधिक टिप्पणी की प्रति संलग्न है।
- अनु0- परिशिष्ट "क" एवं स्वीकृत पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की मूल प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन,

ह0/-

मुख्य अभियंता-2

डायांक- 3566

/पटना,

दिनांक-

21.7.21

प्रतिलिपि:- कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, किशनगंज-1 को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.

Hare Ram Singh

Managing Director

मुख्य अभियंता-2

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1

**परिशिष्ट 'क'**

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रणालत, किशनगंज-1 के अधीन शीर्ष PMGSY योजनान्तर्गत बाद से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों का पुनरीक्षित प्राथमिक स्वीकृति प्रदत्त पथ की सूची:-

| Sl No. | Name of Division | Name of Scheme                           | Length (in Km/Mtr) | Administrative Approval         |                                     | Revised T.S amount (in lakh) | % Increase |
|--------|------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|
|        |                  |                                          |                    | Department Ref Lett. No. & Date | Const. Cost & Mant. Cost. (in lakh) |                              |            |
| 1      | 2                | 3                                        | 4                  | 5                               | 6                                   | 7                            | 8          |
| 1      | Kishanganj-1     | L075-L045 To Bochaphari                  | 2.597              | 457/13-02-2014                  | 268.070                             | 280.230                      | 4.54       |
| 2      | Kishanganj-1     | L081-L047 To Burish Tola                 | 3.380              | 520/17-02-2014                  | 304.860                             | 271.180                      | -11.05     |
| 3      | Kishanganj-1     | L047-L046 To Mushaldanga                 | 5.880              | 3169/30-11-2013                 | 388.990                             | 430.270                      | 10.61      |
| 4      | Kishanganj-1     | L047-L046 To Mushaldanga (VR47) (Bridge) | 114.200Mtr.        | 3803/25-05-2017                 | 414.740                             | 377.930                      | -8.88      |

Chief Engineer-2  
R.W.D, Patna

*(Signature)*  
11/12/1

Dream Earthcon Pvt. Ltd.  
Hauz Khas  
Managing Director

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Kishanganj-1